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As authorized by the Board’s email of April 6, 2017, Petitioners submit the 

following citation of supplemental authority:   

NOVARTIS AG, LTS LOHMANN THERAPIE-SYSTEME AG, Appellants v. 

NOVEN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., Appellee, No. 2016-1678, 2017 WL 

1229742 (Fed. Cir. Apr. 4, 2017). 

 
Dated: April 10, 2017    Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
       /John C. Phillips/ 
       John C. Phillips, Reg. No. 35,322 
       Fish & Richardson, P.C. 
 
       Attorney for Petitioners 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.6(e)(4)(iii), the undersigned certifies 

that on April 10, 2017, a complete and entire copy of this Petitioner’s Unopposed 

Submission of Supplemental Authority was provided via email to the Patent Owner, 

by serving the correspondence address of record as follows: 

Leif R. Sigmond, Jr., Cole B. Richter, 
Michael D. Gannon and Jennifer M. Kurcz 

McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff LLP 
 

Erika H. Arner, Joshua L. Goldberg, Kevin Rodkey,  
Rachel L. Emsley and Cory C. Bell 

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 
 

Steven F. Borsand, Jay Q. Knobloch 
Trading Technologies International, Inc. 

 
Email: sigmond@mbhb.com 
 richter@mbhb.com 

gannon@mbhb.com 
kurcz@mbhb.com 
erika.arner@finnegan.com 
joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com 
kevin.rodkey@finnegan.com 
rachel.emsley@finnegan.com 
cory.bell@finnegan.com 
tt-patent-cbm@tradingtechnologies.com 
Trading-Tech-CBM@finnegan.com 

 
 /Diana Bradley/    

       Diana Bradley 
       Fish & Richardson P.C. 
       60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 
       Minneapolis, MN 55402 
       (858) 678-5667 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

